PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akihiko SHIINA	03/01/2010
Masaki NAKAOKA	03/01/2010
Yasuaki TSUJI	03/01/2010
Yasuhiro SAITOU	03/01/2010
Sunao TSUCHIMOCHI	03/01/2010
Hidetaka OTSUKI	03/01/2010
Tomonari YAMAKAWA	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTEKT Corporation
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	542-8502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12738171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AI-750NP

501149066 PATENT REEL: 024238 FRAME: 0664

OP \$40,00 12738171

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr
Total Attachments: 2 source=Al-750NP_Assignment#page1.tif source=Al-750NP_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024238 FRAME: 0665

黄岭、	G20080117W	10
游叶、	5512-PCT	(U.S

00-1

Attorney Reference:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Akihiko SHIINA, Masaki NAKAOKA, Yasuaki TSUJI, Y Tomonari YAMAKAWA	asuhiro SAITOU, Sunao TSUCHIMOCHI, Hidetaka OTSUKI and
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, he relating to TRANSMISSION RATIO VARIABLE MECHANISM AND M. The inventor's declaration for said application be instrument; said application to be filed in the United	OTOR VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM INCLUDING THE SAME, ing executed concurrently with the execution of this
[] said application having been filed in the United St authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven No. 38,075), Phillip G. Avruch (Reg. No. 46,076) and Aller 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, No) the application serial number of said app	M. Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102), Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. n Wood (Reg. No. 28,134), of RABIN & BERDO, P. C., 1101, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial
[X] said application having been filed under the Paten Serial No. <u>PCT/JP2008/068884</u> , the United States of Am	
AND WHEREASJTEKT Corporation, 5-8, Minamisemba 3-hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of to said application, including any and all divisions an and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, inc thereof:	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and d continuations thereof, and in and to said invention
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, an exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applica thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all pa all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, incand the said invention and any and all patents which may reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, from or appertaining thereof, for and during the term or to any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereo assignees successors and assigns, in as ample and benefiheld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not be	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor d said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and tion, including any and all divisions and continuations tents which may be granted therefor, including any and assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, cluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising erms of any and all such patents when granted, including f, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said cial a manner as the said assignor might or could have
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the r or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining of all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	equest of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or to the asserting of said patents, including any and
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissi on said application, and on any and all divisions and cont successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent inuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees
EXECUTED, this <u>1st</u> day of	<u>Yarch</u> , 2010.
Signature: Sign	IGNOR: ature: <u>Akihiko Shiina</u> : <u>Akihiko SHIINA</u>
	ature: <u>Masaki Nakaoka</u> : <u>Masaki NAKAOKA</u>

PATENT REEL: 024238 FRAME: 0666

Signature:Name:Address:	Name: Yasuaki TSUJI
Signature:Name:Address:	Name: Yasuhiro SAITOU
Signature:Name:Address:	Name: Sunao TSUCHIMOCHI
Signature:Name:Address:	Name: Hidetaka OTSUKI
Signature: Name: Address:	Name: Tomonari YAMAKAWA

Rabin & Berdo, P.C., Washington D.C.

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024238 FRAME: 0667